Acquisition costs 0.01
Provision for income taxes (0.23)

Non-GAAP net income per diluted share (3) $0.69 - $0.95

Explanation of Adjustments

(1) Adjusted EBITDA is calculated by adding stock-based compensation, depreciation and amortization expense, restructuring charges, amortization of intangible assets,
other income (expense) and provision for income taxes to GAAP net income.

(2) Adjusted EBITDA per diluted share is calculated by adding stock-based compensation, depreciation and amortization expense, restructuring charges, amortization of
intangible assets, other income (expense) and provision for income taxes to GAAP net income per share.

(3) Non-GAAP net income per share is calculated by excluding stock-based compensation expense, restructuring charges and intangible asset amortization expense to
GAAP net income.

Exhibit
99.2

EHEALTH, INC.
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS
AS PREVIOUSLY REPORTED AND AS ADJUSTED

FOR THE IMPACT OF ASC 606 ADOPTION
(In thousands, unaudited)

 December 31, 2015  December 31, 2016  December 31, 2017

As

Reported
As

Adjusted
As

Reported
As

Adjusted
As

Reported
As

Adjusted

Assets

Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 62,710  $ 62,710  $ 61,781  $ 61,781  $ 40,293  $ 40,293

Accounts receivable 9,647  3,511  9,213  1,948  9,894  1,475

Commissions receivable - current —  109,241  —  104,726  —  109,666

Prepaid expenses and other current assets 5,185  3,667  5,148  3,857  4,845  4,305

Total current assets 77,542  179,129  76,142  172,312  55,032  155,739

Commissions receivable - non current —  140,505  —  153,051  —  169,751

Property and equipment, net 7,364  7,364  5,608  5,608  4,705  4,705

Other assets 4,697  2,831  4,473  3,807  7,317  7,287

Intangible assets, net 9,620  9,620  8,580  8,580  7,540  7,540

Goodwill 14,096  14,096  14,096  14,096  14,096  14,096

Total assets $ 113,319  $ 353,545  $ 108,899  $ 357,454  $ 88,690  $ 359,118

Liabilities and stockholders’ equity

Current liabilities:

Accounts payable $ 3,012  $ 3,012  $ 5,112  $ 5,112  $ 3,246  $ 3,246

Accrued compensation and benefits 14,386  14,386  10,920  10,920  15,498  15,498

Accrued marketing expenses 10,698  11,963  7,158  8,058  4,088  4,693

Other current liabilities 3,840  1,261  4,734  1,428  3,815  2,008

Total current liabilities 31,936  30,622  27,924  25,518  26,647  25,445

Deferred income taxes - non-current —  80,491  —  75,403  —  45,089

Other non-current liabilities 4,962  6,257  3,374  4,253  900  1,920

Stockholders’ equity:

Common stock 29  29  29  29  30  30

Additional paid-in capital 266,699  266,699  272,778  272,778  281,706  281,706

Treasury stock, at cost (199,998)  (199,998)  (199,998)  (199,998)  (199,998)  (199,998)

Retained earnings (accumulated deficit) 9,498  169,252  4,616  179,295  (20,796)  204,725

Accumulated other comprehensive income 193  193  176  176  201  201

Total stockholders’ equity 76,421  236,175  77,601  252,280  61,143  286,664

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity $ 113,319  $ 353,545  $ 108,899  $ 357,454  $ 88,690  $ 359,118

EHEALTH, INC.
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

AS PREVIOUSLY REPORTED
(In thousands, except per share amounts, unaudited)

 For the Three Months Ended  For the Year Ended December 31,

Mar. 31,

2016
Jun. 30,

2016
Sep. 30,

2016
Dec. 31,

2016
Mar. 31,

2017
Jun. 30,

2017
Sep. 30,

2017
Dec. 31,

2017  2015  2016  2017

As reported:

Revenue